
Ottawa Arizona (0) -vs- UC Merced (0)
03/31/2023 at Merced, CA

 
 

 

Date: 03/31/2023
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Merced, CA
Attendance: 75

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ottawa Arizona 6 4 7 2 19
UC Merced 1 0 0 0 1

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:07 OUAZ G Kaylie Mendoza
1st 6:22 OUAZ G Sabrina Grato
1st 5:18 UCM G Kaitlyn Kimmel
1st 5:04 OUAZ G Kylee Crofcheck
1st 3:24 OUAZ G Cierra Crouch
1st 2:52 OUAZ G Jasmine Miller
1st 2:23 OUAZ G Kaylie Mendoza
2nd 7:43 OUAZ G Diana Leivas
2nd 6:54 OUAZ G Sabrina Grato
2nd 3:36 OUAZ G Annie Ackert
2nd 1:02 OUAZ G Diana Leivas
3rd 6:48 OUAZ G Janel Sepulveda
3rd 4:39 OUAZ G Kendall Patrick
3rd 3:34 OUAZ G Kelly Rowan
3rd 2:46 OUAZ G Tori Higginson
3rd 2:00 OUAZ G Janel Sepulveda
3rd 1:07 OUAZ G Annie Ackert
3rd 0:24 OUAZ G Sabrina Grato
4th 7:27 OUAZ G Tori Higginson
4th 5:16 OUAZ G Sabrina Grato

Team Statistics

OUAZ UCM
Shots 29 12
Goals 19 1
Assists 1 1
Points 20 2
Exclusions 2 8
Steals 8 5
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:15 UCM E Miranda Cruz
1st 1:15 UCM E Jacqueline Azevedo
1st 1:45 UCM E Viviana Luna
1st 3:42 OUAZ E Kylee Crofcheck
1st 6:07 OUAZ E Diana Leivas
2nd 4:49 UCM E Paula  Villalta Valle
3rd 4:52 UCM E Viviana Luna
4th 1:08 UCM E Carlin Rodelo
4th 5:37 UCM E Paula  Villalta Valle
4th 7:33 UCM E Viviana Luna



Individual
 
 
Ottawa Arizona 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Ashley Byron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Kylee Wesemann 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Diana Leivas 3 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0-0
5 Kaylie Mendoza 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 3-0
6 Sabrina Grato 5 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Janel Sepulveda 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Tori Higginson 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
9 Rachel Hughes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Kelly Rowan 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kendall Patrick 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
15 Jasmine Miller 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Annie Ackert 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Jenna Rasmussen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Kylee Crofcheck 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Cierra Crouch 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 19 1 20 2 0 8 0 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
10 Kelly Rowan 8:00 0 0
15 Jasmine Miller 8:00 0 3
1 Ashley Byron 16:00 1 1

Totals 1 4

UC Merced 1

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
7/
1A Hope Stokes 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0-0
1/
15 Carlin Rodelo 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Arianna Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jacqueline Azevedo 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Vanessa Raygoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Miranda Cruz 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-4
8 Kaitlyn Kimmel 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Juliana Torres 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Viviana Luna 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
13 Veronica Vazquez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Carly Kissinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Myranda Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Paula  Villalta Valle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 12 1 1 2 8 0 5 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
7/1
A Hope Stokes 8:00 2 1

1/1
5 Carlin Rodelo 24:00 17 1

Totals 19 2


